Selection will be done by Fellowship Committee of ROSA and a representative of 

Dr Ramesh Meena. (GBM -2019) 

4. ROSA – Dr J C Sharma Fellowship (Dr S Rajasekharan, Ganga Hospital, 

Coimbatore) - 1 per year. (Donated by Orthopaedic Research & Education Fund, 

Jodhpur). Duration – 1 month. Grant of Rs25,000/ (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand 

only) to selected candidate will be paid by ROSA. Selection will be done by 

Fellowship Committee of ROSA and a representative of OREF, Jodhpur. (GBM - 

2020) 

5. ROSA- M L Goyal Ortho One Fellowship (Ortho One with Dr David Rajan, 

Coimbatore- Arthroscopy) – 2 per year.

[...]

The Fellowship Co- 

ordinator (appointed by the Hon. Secretary) will help arrange for a decent 

accommodation. (GBM -2017) 

2. ROSA - Shri Ram Hospital Udaipur Spine Fellowship – 1 per year. (Donated by Dr 

Chirayu Pamecha). Duration – 3 months. Grant of Rs25,000/ (Rupees Twenty-

Five Thousand only per month) to selected candidate will be paid by Dr Chirayu 

Pamecha, Shri Ram Hospital, Udaipur. Selection will be done by a Committee of 

President ROSA, Hon. Secretary ROSA and a representative of Dr Chirayu 

Pamecha. (GBM -2020) 

3. ROSA – Hand Surgery Orientation Program - Hand Surgery Trust, Jaipur – The

[...]

No contribution towards membership would be applicable. Honorary Fellows 

shall be ineligible to vote or hold office. 

(b) LIFE MEMBERS (LM): Orthopaedic Surgeon with proper training in the specialty with D 

Ortho., MS (Ortho.), DNB (Ortho.), who contribute a minimum of Rs. 2500/- (Two thousand 

Five Hundred only) to the funds of the association may be elected to Life membership of the 

association. Members should be residing and working in the state of Rajasthan. Life Members 

shall have all the rights and privileges of the Society, including the right to vote at all meetings

[...]

specialty with D Ortho., MS (Ortho.), DNB (Ortho.) do not reside/work in Rajasthan/ 

occasionally visit or work in Rajasthan and post graduates in associated specialty like Physical 

and Medical Rehabilitation (PMR), who contribute a minimum of Rs. 2500/- (Two thousand 

Five Hundred only) to the funds of the association may be elected to Life Associate membership 

(LAM) of the association. These members shall be ineligible to vote or hold office, apply for 

Fellowships / Awards and shall not serve on committees of the Association.

[...]

Rajasthan, their membership would be converted to LIFE ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 

(LAM)from 01.02.2021. 

(d) ASSOCIATE MEMBERS (AM): Orthopaedic Surgeon in training in the specialty with D Ortho., 

MS (Ortho.), DNB (Ortho.) registered with Medical Council of India or State Medical Council, 

who contribute a minimum of Rs1,500/- (One thousand Five Hundred only) to the funds of the 

association may be elected to corresponding (LM /LAM) membership of the association. This 

membership is for a total of Maximum 3 years. If, not fulfilled the criteria and applied for Life 

Membership/Life Associate Membership, it will automatically get discontinued at 3 years from